MC44BC374T
v
Ordering Information
Device Temp Range Package
MC44BC374TD, R2 -20°C to +85°C SO16NB
NOTE: For tape and reel, add R2 suffix.
SO16NB Package
This document contains information on a product under development. Motorola reserves the right to change or

tape's trailing edge.
• 1st line: 44BC374T for MC44BC374T
device (Part number coded on 10 digits)
• 2nd line:
Assembly site code AW (2 digits) followed by the
wafer lot code L (1 digit),
year Y (1 digit) and
work week WW (2 digits)
Bar marked part way accross Pin 1 end of package.
Bar width 10 to 20 mils, length to be at least four
times Bar width. Bar placement may extend across
chamfer and dimple areas.
Pin 1 Dot or Dimple
M44BC374T
Application and Case Diagrams
MOTOROLA MC44BC374T Technical Data 25
Figure 8. SO16NB Package
Dim
Millimeters Inches
Min Max Min Max
A 1.35 1.75 0.054 0.068
A1 0.1 0.25 0.004 0.009
D 9.8 10 0.385 0.393
E 5.8 6.2 0.229 0.244
E1 3.8 4 0.150 0.157
b 0.35 0.49 0.014 0.019
c 0.19 0.25 0.008 0.009
e 1.27 BSC 0.050 BSC
L 0.4 1.25 0.016 0.049
h 0.25 0.5 0.010 0.019
Q 0o 7o 0o 7o
Note: 1. Dimensioning and Tolerancing per ASME
Y14.5M, 1994.
Note: 2. Controlling dimension: Millimeters.
Note: 3. Dimension D and E1 do not include mold
protrusion.
Note: 4. Maximum mold protrusion 0.15 (0.006) per side.
Note: 5. Dimension b does not include Dambar
protrusion. Allowable Dambar protrusion shall be 0.127
(0.005) total in excess of the b dimension at maximum
material condition.
MC44BC374T/D
HOW TO REACH US:
USA/EUROPE/LOCATIONS NOT LISTED:
Motorola Literature Distribution;
P.O. Box 5405, Denver, Colorado 80217
1-303-675-2140 or 1-800-441-2447
JAPAN:
Motorola Japan Ltd.; SPS, Technical Information Center,
3-20-1, Minami-Azabu Minato-ku, Tokyo 106-8573 Japan
81-3-3440-3569
ASIA/PACIFIC:
Motorola Semiconductors H.K. Ltd.; Silicon Harbour
Centre, 2 Dai King Street, Tai Po Industrial Estate,
Tai Po, N.T., Hong Kong
852-26668334
TECHNICAL INFORMATION CENTER:
1-800-521-6274
HOME PAGE:
Information in this document is provided solely to enable system and software implementers to